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6 IN 10 EUROPEANS

DO NOT FEEL WELL
INFORMED ABOUT
IMMIGRATION & INTEGRATION

Fairly well
informed

33%

Very well
informed

4%

2% Don’'t know

Not very well informed 46%
Not at all informed 15%o

% TOTAL ‘WELL INFORMED’ ABOUT IMMIGRATION AND INTEGRATION RELATED MATTERS
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TO ESTIMATE THE SHARE

IN THIS SURVEY AN

IMMIGRANT IS
DEFINED AS A PERSON
BORN OUTSIDE THE EU

AND CURRENTLY
LEGALLY STAYING IN
AN EU COUNTRY

the EU

RESPONDENTS WERE ASKED PROPORTION OF IMMIGRANTS IN THE TOTAL POPULATION

OF IMMIGRANTS IN THEIR

AS ESTIMATED BY RESPONDENTS (AVERAGE)

COUNTRY: ON AVERAGE IN I 02 07 i

THE EU, RESPONDENTS HAVE s I,;Wfa-?é% I Nz I ..

OVERESTIMATED THIS

SHARE BY A FACTOR OF 2 . =R %

InEtS? Ssgﬁqo;t(ijgrrgs' - 20,7% 17%51/3' 13,2@3' *18.0%
16,7% DIFFICULTIES

PAYING BILLS
. Eurostat
7,2%

Most of From time Almost never

the time to time / Never
24,1% I 20,0% 14 7%

... AND IN MOST COUNTRIES

United-Kingdom., Finland - - Estonia
21,0% F 6,9% ' ‘ 12,0%
Vs 8 6% vs 4,1% ) vs 13,1%
Netherland - Sweden - + Latvia
13,5% ' o 12,7% l ‘ ' ’ ' 15,4%
vs 9,1% ~ vs 12,4% vs 11,5%
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17,2% F . »10,5% ' | 10,2%
vs 4,1% ~. Vs 7,6% Vs 3,8%
Belgium.. .- Poland
19,4% r ’ 10,0%
vs 88% vs 1,1%
Luxembourg ... - - Czech-Republic
24.4% F ' 10,5%
vs 11,0% Vs 2 7%
Germany ... - Slovakia
13,0% ' 8,3%
vs 8,8% vs 0,6%
France ...~ eVl -~ o Hungary
18,1% ' 8,8%
vs 8,9% J vs 2,0%
Spain ... » W - Romania
23,2% F > ~ N 9,7%
vs88% M A 4 G e vs 1,2%
Portugal .. Y - @ W, M. e Bulgaria
20,6% [ | : 11,3%
0 o, [0)
vs 6,2% T ) Slovenia * T & o vs 1,3%
] S Lo
vs 10,4% ) vs 7,0%
Italy - Croatia - * Malta ™ Greece
24,6% F 11,4% l 15,8% 20,0%
vs 7,0% vs 11,3% vs 7,8% vs 8,4%

Hl Average estimated proportion of immigrants in the total population in their country B Eurostat official data
The darker the blue, the higher the ratio between the estimated and real proportion
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HALF OF EUROPEANS SAY THERE ARE AT LEAST AS MANY ILLEGALLY
AS THERE ARE LEGALLY STAYING IMMIGRANTS

... More are
staying legally
39%

... More are
staying illegally
29%

. As many staying
~. legally than illegally

18%

MORE IMMIGRANTS
\ ARE STAYING LEGALLY %

N
\15 24 " 25-39 ﬁ 40-54
a2 W I 42% [ 1l 42%

EDUCATION
(END OF)
=
15- 16-19 studying
25% 36% 46%

FOR EUROPEANS, IMMIGRATION FROM
OUTSIDE THE EU IS PERCEIVED AS..

... More of a problem

38%

... Equally a problem
& an opportunity

31%

... More of an opportunity

20%

Don’t know ,I
8%
Neither

@ IMMIGRATION FROM OUTSIDE THE EU
?\ IS MORE OF A PROBLEM %

6 R

15-24 25- 9 4054
I 28% 32% 37%

EDUCATION
(END OF)
= E%’
Still

15+ 16-19 20+ studying
51% 43% 28% 23%

IMMIGRATION FROM OUTSIDE THE EU AS PERCEIVED IN EACH COUNTRY... %
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LARGE .. help to fill jobs in the country

PRO PO RTI ONS = for which it's hard to find workers

OF EHRO PEANS @ ..enrich the country’s cultural life
AGREE WITH have an OVer itive i

THE FACT THAT D{Dﬂ on the nagoﬁaailtegglicfmsl mpadt

IMMIGRANTS... '

@ ..and bring new ideas & innovation

JOWEVER | /% e

AGREE THAT Q? ..Worsen the crime problems in the country
IMMIGRANTS... |

E .. Take away jObS from workers in the country @

m @ | ONLY 4N 10 EUROPEANS THINK THAT THE MEDIA PORTRAY

ad | IMMIGRANTS IN AN OBJECTIVE WAY..
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Source: Eurobarometer, Special 469 "Integration of immigrants in the European Union
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ABOUT 4 IN 10 e e e 2790 - 'ﬁmﬁkﬁ%%%m
EUROPEANS HAVE : :
Have both friends & family 90/ B
EITHER FRIENDS = members who are mmigrants = 70 — f§f4h4h44
OR FAMILY Have family members A Q/~ —
MEMBERS who are immigrants 4 /0 @*4\’“‘

WHO ARE Have no personal 59()/0 _ %’i"k'ﬁ"ﬁ“ﬁ‘*i’k@w@*@* ’i' ’k'i\

IMMIGRANTS ties with immigrants
oot 196 =8 padaRetatepatRRERIE

ABOUT 4 IN 10
EUROPEANS

INTERACT WITH
IMMIGRANTS
ON A DAILY BASIS

2%

DON'T DAILY WEEKLY LESS FREQUENT
KNOW INTERACTIONS  INTERACTIONS  INTERACTIONS

PEOPLE ARE MORE LIKELY TO INTERACT WITH IMMIGRANTS

DAILY IN THE NEIGHBOURHOOD AND AT THE WORKPLACE

% DALY =5 Bl
TeGeke B B B R | D
A R R~ S S g

AT LEAST ONCE wmta 75 7777777777777777777
AYEAR E©
/| NEVER o
DONTKNOW -~ -
~ Inthe | When using 5 During sport, volunteering
neighbourhood public services % or cultural activities
(shops, restaurants, parks & streets) (hospitals, public transport...) = i
At the At a childcare centre, housgl'?SF duzggrvices
wo rkplace SChOOl’ un|ver5|ty (home helps, repair technicians...)
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2| Living with immigrants

MOST EUROPEANS FEEL COMFORTABLE HAVING | & oo orenee
SOCIAL RELATIONS WITH IMMIGRANTS AS... :g‘;t;‘.‘t‘g;;;mfo“abw

.. Friend .. Work colleague ... Neighbour ..Doctor - I(?ami_ly member  Manager
including partner)

489% 14% 449 14% 439 18% 439 20% 409% 23% 38% 23%
33% 5% 34% 8% 35% 4% 33% 4% 30% 7% 30% 9%

% TOTALLY COMFORTABLE HAVING AN IMMIGRANT AS A FRIEND

United-Kingdom Finland Estonia
] 77% Bl 53% 38% 1R
Netherlands Sweden © Latvia
I S5% N S/0% . 40% I
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Bl 69% - - 70% .35% 1
Belgium " poland
W 44% 21%N
Luxembourg Czech-Republic
B 64% . .22% 1
Germany Slovakia
Hl 47% 3 .25% N
France . > € T —
Hl 57/% R Ny 10%1
Spain i " Romania
oo S g\ e 27%
Portugal Yy B . Bulgaria
Bl 58% . { i . 13%1
Austria Slovenia ; & / { Cyprus
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Italy Croatia Malta Greece
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Source: Eurobarometer, Special 469 "Integration of immigrants in the European Union"


tsoulos-malakoudid
Typewritten Text
Source: Eurobarometer, Special 469 "Integration of immigrants in the European Union"


IN THIS SURVEY AN
IMMIGRANT IS

DEFINED AS A PERSON
BORN OUTSIDE THE EU
AND CURRENTLY
* o x* LEGALLY STAYING IN

AN EU COUNTRY
European

3| What Europeans perceive
as successful integration

MOST EUROPEANS ot
THINK THAT FOR peak the country’s
THER ) ?C} language(s) 6890
SUCCESSFUL
INTEGRATISE — Y% Contribute to the

VERY IMPORTANT } g welfare system by paying taxes

THAT IMMIGRANTS:
~0 Accept the NOIMS &
} o~ values of the host society

. | Are active
h h Acquire

Have an Feel like Have.fl‘lhendS CS T{e tr;l the country’s in associations,

education b n the U U citizenshi organisation or
a memoer host country traditions P :

: . by taking part

& the SKills of the society n local elections
to find a job
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PG EFUTRVVOT YOO+ 0900w
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3| What Europeans perceive as successful integration

A MAJORITY OF EUROPEANS AGREE THAT INTEGRATION IS SUCCESSFUL %

X ” i n o
INTEGRATION OF IMMIGRANTS & Ii;} IQW Iﬂh Iiw
IS SU CCESS FU L 15-24 W 25’39)1 40’5;1‘ 55+ -
IN THEIR LOCAL AREA OR COUNTRY... AGE 58y  58%  56%  48%
g EDUCATION _
INTEGRATION : g 21 — =
IS NOT INTEGRATION ==
SUCCESSFUL |S (I . [ . 1= III—SUI »
0 SUCCESSFUL 45%  52%  59% . 61%
40 /0 g 540/0 DIFFICULTIES
L PAYING BILLS % b b
E!gg\’g 60/ O/ m%stt r%fe tFéOtrﬂq telme Almost never
‘ 47% 50% 56%

.. BUT OPINIONS ON HOw SUCCESSFUL THE INTEGRATION OF
IMMIGRANTS IS VARIES A LOT ACROSS MEMBER STATES

United-Kingdom Finland Estonia
I / 1% Il 64% 34% N
Netherlands Sweden © Latvia
Hl 59% Bl 46% . 39% N
Ireland""a,._n Denmark Lithuania
BN 80%. - - HE70%. __.42% ]
Belgium Poland
EBG0% - 48%
Luxembourg T Czech-Republic
EmG7% ' 589% I
Germany “ Slovakia
Bl 50% £ L . 49% Il
rance R - G .
B 45% Y o 7% M
Spain i % Romania
B 71% - SN N e 46% mE
Portugal Yy W ’ Bulgaria
B 77% . S . 24%
Austria AT < ; & Cypns
EEGc0%  EEN69% . . —~ T 420 m
Italy Croatia Ma ta Greece
Il 40% Il 569% ¢ 49% I - 49% Il

Source: Eurobarometer, Special 469 "Integration of immigrants in the European Union™
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U 4| What can hinder or help

- immigrants' integration?

EUROPEANS THINK THAT | @ 4 major obstacle
THE INTEGRATION OF IMMIGRANTS | g oo
CAN BE HINDERED DUE TO... [®» o

Limited efforts Limited interactions Limited access to
by immigrants Discrimination between immigrants and education, healthcare
to integrate against immigrants citizens of the host country & social protection
65% 6% 62% 8% 53% 9% 53% 15%
249% 5% 25% 59% 339% 5% 27% 5%

=

~
63% 9% 55% 9% 53% 12% 47% 13%
24% 4% 28% 8% 29% 6% 32% 8%
Difficulties in Difficulties in Negative portrayal of Difficulties in
finding a job accessing long term immigrants in the media bringing in
residence permits family members

..xo CAN BE SUPPORTED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEASURES: 880/ Offering or improving language ‘-‘Q,
0 courses to immigrants upon arrival @
Introducing or improving integration Supporting the enrolment of =D
programmes for immigrants upon arrival 850/0 850/0 immigrants' children in pre-school j}{@

Providing measures

849%;83% for job finding

Better preparing the local community by Promoting intermingling
providing information about immigrants & immigration 8 ]_O/Q 8 ]_0/0 of local people and immigrants

Ensuring that immigrants have the Providing pre-integration measures

same rights as the country’s citizens @ in the immigrants’ countries of origin
0

Providing more financial support to civil " d'_”“o‘,juc,‘”g stronger Measures to

society organisations that promote integration L tackle discrimination against immigrants

Giving immigrants the right to vote at local elections
or maintaining this right where it already exists

Making integration programmes & language
courses mandatory for immigrants upon arrival

INOY =31l




4| What can hinder or help immigrants' integration?

A LARGE MAJORITY OF EUROPEANS SAY THAT

FOSTERING THE INTEGRATION
OF IMMIGRANTS IS A
NECESSARY INVESTMENT

IN THE LONG RUN

Total ‘Agree’ 690/0

IN THIS SURVEY AN
IMMIGRANT IS
DEFINED AS A PERSON
BORN OUTSIDE THE EU
AND CURRENTLY

LEGALLY STAYING IN
AN EU COUNTRY

7%

Total ‘Disagree’ 24% e
% TOTAL ‘AGREE’ THAT FOSTERING THE INTEGRATION OF IMMIGRANTS
IS A NECESSARY INVESTMENT IN THE LONG RUN
United-Kingdom Finland Estonia
—77%. B S50 55% I
Netherlands Sweden “ © latvia
I S99 I O1%. 54% ]
Ireland."'"-._-._. Denmark . Lithuania
Bl S1% . - - 84%. .52% 1
Belgium " Poland
N 8359% . | .63% Il
Luxembourg Czech-Republic
B S1% 49% 1IN
Germany V. Slovakia
N 80% 44% 1IN
France e iR PR Hungary
ElGC/%. .. RN el 41% N
Spain Romania
B /5% . 53% Il
Portugal ‘_ . Bulgaria
B 850 { % 41% M
Austria ¥ Slovenia " &  Cyprus
Bl 69% "B 55% | i, ~-...5500 |l
Italy Croatia Malta . Greece
Bl 569% HG2% - ‘64% M @ 47% I
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the

integration of immigrants?

IN THE EU, INTEGRATION IS SEEN AS

A TWO-WAY PROCESS WHERE BOTH
THE IMMIGRANTS AND THE HOST SOCIETY ARE

RESPONSIBLE FOR
SUCCESSFUL INTEGRATION

Immigrants themselves are mostly responsible 20%b
The host society is mostly responsible 8%

% INTEGRATION IS A TWO-WAY PROCESS WHERE BOTH THE IMMIGRANTS
AND THE HOST SOCIETY ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCCESSFUL INTEGRATION

39% Don't know

United-Kingdom Finland Estonia
[ 1] 80% I /8% 71% Il
Netherlands Sweden Y latvia
N /7% I 75% . 69% Il
Ireland..""'-..._, Denmark Lithuania
Bl /4% . - - 70%:. .70% 1IN
Belgium Poland
Bl /0% . . ' 67% 1IN
Luxembourg Czech-Republic
B S50 .49% 1N
Germany Slovakia
I 68% 57% IR
France Troa iaiEEEEIEEEEER S OPGRN Hungary
B 730 ... . AR om0 53% Il
Spain Romania
B /9% .. .. 65% Il
Portugal .. s . Bulgaria
BN S50 __ | S 5200 m
Austria Slovenia :’ : fa’? Cyprus
BN S53% - - HEE75%: & - ek 78% N
Italy Croatia Malta .. Greece
Bl 5/% Bl G1% - ‘62%HE - 60%HH
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5| Who is responsible for the integration of immigrants?

FUROPEANS sAY EVERYONE Has AN IMPORTANT ROLE
TO PLAY INTHE INTEGRATION OF IMMIGRANTS

i

Immigrants | The government | Employers The media The EU
, . institutions
Education Local & regional C|t|zen5 Civil sooety
institutions autorities actors

THERE IS WIDE AGREEMENT WITH

EUROPEAN UNION [aco 0 0 0
CAN TAKE TO 859% 83% 82% 78%
SUPPORT

I M M I G RANTS. . Promoting better  Promoting the Establishing ~ Providing financial

cooperation sharing of common EU support to
between actors ~ best practices policies &  governments & civil
among Member States measures society organisations

IN THE EU, ; TOTAL
AROUND HALF THINKS THAT THEIR ‘DISAGREE

GOVERNMENT IS DOING 390/0
ENOUGH TO FOSTER THE

INTEGRATION OF IMMIGRANTS OTAL
INTO SOCIETY ‘AGREE’

51%

Source: Eurobarometer, Special 469 "Integration of immigrants in the European Union™
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